## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dorel Asia SRL		10/03/2007	CORPORATION: BARBADOS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dorel Industries Inc./Les Industries Dorel Inc.	
Street Address:	1255 Greene Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 300, Westmount	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3Z 2A4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77171202		DOREL FINE FURNISHINGS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)258-5600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5521

Email: trademarks@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Cohen Heller
Address Line 1: Schiff Hardin LLP
Address Line 2: PO Box 06079

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Schiff Hardin LLP
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004224 FRAME: 0787

JP \$40.00 //1/120

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Cohen Heller	
Signature:	/amycohenheller/	
Date:	06/15/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOREL ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004224 FRAME: 0788

#### **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DOREL ASIA SRL**, a corporation organized under the laws of Barbados (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), is the owner of the trademark **DOREL FINE FURNISHINGS** bearing application serial number 77/171202 dated 2007-05-02;

WHEREAS **DOREL INDUSTRIES INC./ LES INDUSTRIES DOREL INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at 1255 Greene Avenue, Suite 300, Westmount, Province of Quebec, Canada and whose postal code is H3Z 2A4 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the rights to pursue or take any legal action or opposition proceedings against third parties relating thereto, and that portion of the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the said mark pertain.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, both the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed on their behalf by the officers duly authorized thereunto, effective as of the

DOREL ASIA SRL (Assignor)

Per:

Name:

Bruce Kaufman

Title:

Manaying Diaceton

DOREL INDUSTRIES INC./

LES INDUSTRIES DOREL INC. (Assignee)

Per:

Title:

FRANK RAND

\* October 3rd, 2007

RECORDED: 06/15/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004224 FRAME: 0789